

PRODUCT NAME: CHOCOLATE JAR 310g/462ml REMEO**PRODUCT CODE:** TBD**DATE:** 19/07/2021**REVISION NUMBER:** 0**LEGAL NAME:** Chocolate ice cream**INGREDIENTS:**

Pasteurised whole MILK (33%), water, sugar, glucose syrup, pasteurised fresh CREAM (8%), dark chocolate with Ecuadorian cocoa mass (4,5%) (Ecuadorian cocoa mass (59%), sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (lecithin (SOYA)), vanilla extract), cocoa powder, EGG yolk, inulin, fat reduced cocoa powder, stabiliser (locust bean gum).

ALLERGENS: eggs, soya, milk

May contain peanuts, nuts

CLAIMS:

Gluten-free

Chocolate with Ecuadorian cocoa mass

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Typical values	Per 100 g	Per 100 ml
Energy	816 kJ	548 kJ
	195 kcal	131 kcal
Fat	8,2 g	5,5 g
of which saturates	5,4 g	3,6 g
Carbohydrates	25 g	17 g
of which sugars	20 g	13 g
Fibre	3,8 g	2,5 g
Protein	3,2 g	2,1 g
Salt	0,06 g	0,04 g

MICROBIOLOGICAL CRITERIA:

Microbiological criteria are established according to our HACCP plan, based on regulations (EC) No 852/2004 and 523/2004, and regulation (EC) No 2073/2005 of 15/11/2005, with the following standards*:

*point 1 or 2, depending on product category

1) ICE LOLLY - GRANITA

Microorganism	Sample weight	n	c	m (cfu)	M (cfu)
Aerobic plate count	1g	1	0	< 1.000	< 10.000
Enterobacteriaceae	1g	5	2	< 10	< 100

2) ALL OTHER CATEGORIES

Microorganism	Sample weight	n	c	m (cfu)	M (cfu)
Aerobic plate count	1g	1	0	< 100.000	< 500.000
Enterobacteriaceae	1g	5	2	< 10	< 100
Salmonella	25g	1	0	0	0
Listeria monocytogenes	25g	1	0	0	0

GMO: The product contains no genetically modified (GM) ingredients.

PRODUCT STANDARDS:

Net weight (consumer unit): 310 g

Volume (consumer unit): 462 ml

STORAGE DETAILS:

Date of minimum durability: 24 Months

Storage conditions: keep frozen (-18°C or colder).

Temperature during transport: -18°C or colder.

PACKAGING FEATURES:

Level	Pack	Material	Dimensions (mm) L x W x H*	Weight (g / PZ)
PRI - Primary	JAR	M01 - Rigid Plastic	97 x 97 x 80	39.5
PRI - Primary	SCREW TOP LID	M01 - Rigid Plastic	100 x 100 x 18	16.3
SEC - Secondary	OUTERCASE	M04 - Corrugated	308 x 204 x 95	117
PRI - Primary	JAR LABEL	M02 - Plastic Flexibles/Film	301 x 64	1.5

* for film: L = cut; W = reel width

PALLET CONFIGURATION:

UK CHEP 1000x1200

N° CARTONS / OUTER 6

N° OUTERS / LAYER 16

N° LAYERS / PALLET 14

TOTAL OUTERS PER PALLET 224

TOTAL CARTONS PER PALLET 1344

PALLET HEIGHT (WITH WOOD) 1480 mm

BARCODE EAN: 5060392490006

The product complies with all current European legislation and the information contained herein are true and accurate to the best of our knowledge.